Stable markets 2,838 DCF 4.0 5.3 6.1 3.2 6.5 12.3

Higher-yielding
markets 1,923 DCF 4.3 5.5 6.5 3.3 6.9 12.7

Non NRW 146 DCF 4.0 5.2 5.8 3.8 6.4 8.6

Commercial assets 2 198 DCF 5.0 6.4 10.0 4.1 7.0 12.5

Parking + other assets 167 DCF 4.9 – 6.2 3.6 – 12.8

Leasehold +
land values 33

Earnings/
reference

value method

TOTAL IAS 40/
 IFRS 5 9,479 DCF 3.9 5.3 10.0 2.6 6.3 12.8
1 Excluding 375 residential units in commercial buildings; including 425 commercial and other units in mixed residential assets.
2 Excluding 375 commercial units in mixed residential assets; including 425 residential units in commercial buildings.
3 Valuation technique information without consideration of IAS 16 assets. In exceptional cases liquidation value applies.
4 Sqm-weighted interest rates refer to residential and commercial assets.

23
LEG IMMOBILIEN AG

Quarterly Report 2/2018

Sensitivities GAV
(variance discount

rate, in %)

Sensitivities GAV
(variance capitalisation

rate, in %)

Estimated rental
development Residential

(sqm-weighted, in %)

Estimated
vacancy

development
Residential

(sqm-weighted, in %)

 – 25 bp + 25 bp – 25 bp + 25 bp min. avg. max. T
0

 5.1 –4.7 3.1 –2.8 0.6 1.4 1.7 2.6

 4.3 –3.9 2.5 –2.2 0.5 0.9 1.4 3.8

 4.0 –3.8 2.0 –1.9 0.4 0.7 1.2 6.9

 4.3 –4.0 2.3 –2.2 0.7 1.2 1.5 1.9

 2.6 –2.4 2.1 –2.0 0.4 1.2 1.7 13.9

 5.2 –4.7 1.9 –1.6 – – – –

4.5 –4.2 2.6 –2.4 0.4 1.0 1.7 4.5

Sensitivities GAV
(variance discount

rate, in %)

Sensitivities GAV
(variance capitalisation

rate, in %)

Estimated rental
development Residential

(sqm-weighted, in %)

Estimated
vacancy

development
Residential

(sqm-weighted, in %)

 – 25 bp + 25 bp – 25 bp + 25 bp min. avg. max. T
0

 5.0 –4.6 3.1 –2.7 0.7 1.4 1.8 2.0

 4.0 –4.1 2.2 –2.3 0.5 0.9 1.4 3.2

 3.8 –3.8 1.9 –2.0 0.4 0.7 1.2 6.1

 4.1 –3.9 2.2 –2.1 0.5 1.1 1.5 1.1

 2.9 –2.1 2.4 –1.6 – – – -

5.1 –4.5 2.0 –1.6 _ _ _ -

4.4 –4.2 2.5 –2.4 0.4 1.0 1.8 3.9

24
LEG IMMOBILIEN AG

Quarterly Report 2/2018

With regard to the calculation methods, please refer to
the consolidated financial statements as of 31 Decem-
ber 2017.

In addition, the leg Group’s portfolio still includes land
and buildings accounted for in accordance with ias 16.

Cash and cash equivalents mainly consist of bank bal-
ances.

Changes in the components of consolidated equity are
shown in the statement of changes in consolidated
equity.

Financing liabilities are composed as follows:

T 28 – Financing liabilities

€ million 30.06.2018

31.12.2017

Financing liabilities from